

1 S.96

2 Senators Bray and Cummings move that the Senate concur in the House

3 Proposal of Amendment with a further amendment as follows:

4 First: In Sec. 1, 10 V.S.A. chapter 37, subchapter 5, in section 924, in
5 subsection (f), by adding a new subdivision (1) to read as follows:

6 (1) include in grant agreements with the clean water service provider
7 requirements, benchmarks, conditions, or penalty provisions to provide for
8 ongoing accountability;

9 and by renumbering the remaining subdivisions of subsection (f) to be
10 numerically correct

11 and in subsection (g), in subdivision (2)(E), after the words “two persons
12 representing” by striking out the words “from each municipality” and inserting
13 in lieu thereof municipalities

14 Second: In Sec. 3a (Clean Water Fund allocation), in 10 V.S.A. § 1388, in
15 subdivision (a)(4) by striking out “four” and inserting in lieu thereof six

16 Third: By striking out Secs. 4a (Education Fund) and 4b (repeal) in their
17 entireties and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

18 Sec. 4a. 32 V.S.A. § 435(b) is amended to read:

19 (b) The General Fund shall be composed of revenues from the following
20 sources:

21 * * *

1 (7) ~~75~~ 69 percent of the meals and rooms taxes levied pursuant to
2 chapter 225 of this title;

3 * * *

4 Sec. 4b. [Deleted.]

5 Fourth: By striking out Sec. 11 (effective dates) in its entirety and inserting
6 in lieu thereof the following:

7 Sec. 11. EFFECTIVE DATES

8 This act shall take effect on July 1, 2019, except Secs. 3a (Clean Water
9 Fund allocation) and 4a (General Fund allocation) shall take effect on October
10 1, 2019.

11